
2025 Wilkes University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-15   Conf: 10-6   Home: 7-5   Away: 6-6   Neutral: 4-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (195), Opp (204)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Butka (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (1), DeMarco 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (62-76), Randazzo (23-27), DeMarco (14-16),
Butka (9-11), Boyd (5-6), Stafursky (5-7), Peters (3-4), Stafursky (2-3), Piragas (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Butka, Mia .370 31-30 100 23 37 12 1 4 13 63 .630 6 1 4 0 .407 1 1 3-4 44 41 2 .977
15 Stafursky, Allyson .333 29-27 87 11 29 5 1 1 11 39 .448 3 1 12 0 .355 2 2 5-6 63 10 4 .948
22 Piragas, Talia .333 29-28 87 9 29 5 0 0 21 34 .391 4 0 4 0 .347 4 0 0-0 37 2 1 .975
5 Dougher, Olivia .330 31-31 97 16 32 10 0 1 11 45 .464 4 0 5 0 .356 0 0 2-2 33 51 2 .977
53 Boyd, Hannah .293 32-32 82 20 24 3 0 0 6 27 .329 17 0 5 0 .414 0 8 2-2 215 10 3 .987
1 Maloney, Maddy .280 30-29 75 11 21 2 0 0 9 23 .307 8 0 7 0 .345 1 0 4-4 50 73 14 .898
34 Randazzo, Paige .231 29-26 78 4 18 7 0 0 7 25 .321 9 0 15 1 .310 0 0 0-0 83 6 1 .989
13 Cross, Hana .229 30-30 83 16 19 3 3 2 12 34 .410 8 1 17 0 .301 1 5 1-2 53 1 1 .982
31 Burleson, Kayla .152 28-23 79 6 12 4 1 0 7 18 .228 4 0 10 0 .190 1 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
6 Cruz, Abby .400 11-3 10 6 4 0 1 0 1 6 .600 2 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 4 4 .600
14 DeMarco, Lauren .400 18-10 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .400 0 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 4 8 1 .923
30 Butler, Victoria .286 10-5 14 2 4 1 0 0 2 5 .357 0 0 4 0 .286 0 0 0-1 27 2 3 .906
8 Ketterer, Brylie .286 11-2 7 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 0 0 2 0 .286 0 0 1-1 2 1 1 .750
2 Stafursky, Tessa .154 15-8 13 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .154 0 1 3 0 .214 0 1 0-0 2 4 0 1.000
9 Messner, Dana .130 16-8 23 2 3 0 0 0 2 3 .130 1 0 1 0 .167 0 2 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
3 Kapitula, Julia .100 9-5 10 5 1 0 0 0 1 1 .100 3 0 2 0 .308 0 1 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
19 Sherrick, Evan .053 18-16 19 1 1 1 0 0 2 2 .105 1 0 3 0 .100 0 1 0-0 21 21 2 .955
24 Peters, Bella .000 6-3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
12 Stahl, Alexa .000 4-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .275 32-32 872 135 240 53 7 8 106 331 .380 70 4 98 1 .328 10 21 19-23 648 235 39 .958
Opponents .285 32-32 890 116 254 33 1 8 100 313 .352 43 12 143 1 .324 8 20 31-38 645 221 40 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 DeMarco, Lauren 1.70 9-4 18 10 8 4-1 1 86.2 78 28 21 16 69 11 0 3 .233 2 1 0 0 6
11 Butka, Mia 2.55 6-6 16 13 7 0-1 0 85.0 116 44 31 7 41 17 1 2 .320 3 4 0 7 10
2 Stafursky, Tessa 3.06 1-3 10 6 1 0-0 0 32.0 34 18 14 9 18 3 0 3 .264 3 3 0 1 3
12 Stahl, Alexa 6.00 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 5 5 4 1 8 1 0 0 .227 3 3 0 0 0
24 Peters, Bella 15.52 0-2 4 3 0 0-0 0 7.2 21 21 17 10 7 1 0 0 .500 1 1 0 0 1
Totals 2.82 17-15 51 32 16 5 1 216.0 254 116 87 43 143 33 1 8 .285 12 12 0 8 20
Opponents 3.34 15-17 51 32 17 4 0 214.0 240 134 102 70 98 53 7 8 .276 21 4 0 10 21



2025 Wilkes University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Messner, Dana 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Stafursky, Tessa 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
3 Kapitula, Julia 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Burleson, Kayla 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Randazzo, Paige 90 83 6 1 .989 0 23 4 .852 0 0
53 Boyd, Hannah 228 215 10 3 .987 3 5 1 .833 0 0
13 Cross, Hana 55 53 1 1 .982 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Butka, Mia 87 44 41 2 .977 2 9 2 .818 0 0
5 Dougher, Olivia 86 33 51 2 .977 3 0 0 — 0 0
22 Piragas, Talia 40 37 2 1 .975 0 1 1 .500 0 0
19 Sherrick, Evan 44 21 21 2 .955 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Stafursky, Allyson 77 63 10 4 .948 1 2 1 .667 0 0
14 DeMarco, Lauren 13 4 8 1 .923 0 14 2 .875 0 0
30 Butler, Victoria 32 27 2 3 .906 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Maloney, Maddy 137 50 73 14 .898 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Ketterer, Brylie 4 2 1 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Cruz, Abby 10 2 4 4 .600 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Stahl, Alexa 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Peters, Bella 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
Totals 922 648 235 39 .958 13 62 14 .816 0 0
Opponents 906 645 221 40 .956 9 38 8 .826 6 0


